## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: LAKHIMPUR :: NORTH LAKHIMPUR ::

## CORRIGENDUM N. Lakhimpur the Dtd. 10-09-2024

AS THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION OF THE POSTS OF HSSLC LEVEL UNDER THE STATE LEVEL RECRUITMENT COMMISSION FOR CLASS-III POSTS WILL BE HELD ON 15-09-2024 (SUNDAY), AS SUCH THE CORRIGENDUM IS IN REFERENCE TO THE NOTIFICATION DTD. 06-09-2024, REGARDING SCHEDULE OF filling up 2(Two) post of Office Assistant and 1(One) post of Receptionist-cum-Data Entry Operator on contractual basis for the office of the District Legal Aid Defense Counsel, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur MAY BE READ AS FOLLOWS::

## RE-SCHEDULE

SI. No.	Name of the Posts	No. of Posts	Date of Computer Skill Test	Reporting time
01	Receptionist-cum- Data Entry Operator	01 (One)	16/09/2024 From 10.00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. for 1(one) hour	08: 30 a.m.
02	Office Assistant	02 (Two)	16/09/2024 From 12:30 p.m. to 01:30 p.m. For 1(one) hour	11: 00 a.m.

- The candidates shall not be allowed to enter in the Examination Centre after 09.00 AM for the post of Receptionist-cum-Data Entry Operator and after 11:30 AM for the post of Office Assistant.
- Other conditions shall be remain stands as per NOTIFICATION DTD, 06-09-2024

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan)

CHAIRMAN, D.L.S.A.,

-cum-District & Sessions Judge

Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

Lakhimpur, N. Lakhimpur, Assain

10/09/2024

Contd p/2

No. DLSAL/2116-19 / 2024, dtd. North Lakhimpur, the 10<sup>th</sup> Sept. 2024.

Copy to:

- The Chief Administrative Officer, office of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur to hang the Corrigendum in the official Notice Board of District Judiciary, Lakhimpur immediately.
- 2. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur to upload the Corrigendum in the official website of Lakhimpur District Judiciary immediately.
- 3. The U.D. Assistant, office of the District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur to hang the Corrigendum in the official Notice Board immediately.

4. File copy.

by0.9.24

CHAIRMAN, D.L.S.A.,
-cum-District & Sessions Judge
Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

District Legal Services Authority 1/09/24 Lakhimpur, N. Lakhumpur, Assam